
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015714-2024 

Tender

Provision of End Point Assessment Services to Service
Personnel of the RLC, RA, RE, R Signals, REME and RAF
Undertaking the L2 Supply Chain Warehouse Operative,
L2 LGV Driver and L2 Express De

Ministry of Defence

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015714

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0424e0  

Published 17 May 2024, 2:17pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Andover

Email

armycomrcl-procure-aap-mailbox@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015714-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015714-2024
mailto:armycomrcl-procure-aap-mailbox@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58170

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58170

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58170

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58170
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58170
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58170


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of End Point Assessment Services to Service Personnel of the RLC, RA, RE, R
Signals, REME and RAF Undertaking the L2 Supply Chain Warehouse Operative, L2 LGV
Driver and L2 Express De

Reference number

711247457

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract opportunity is for the provision of a supplier to deliver End Point Assessment
Services to Service Personnel of the RLC, RA, RE, R Signals, REME and RAF Undertaking the
L2 Supply Chain Warehouse Operative, L2 LGV Driver and L2 Express Delivery Operative
Apprenticeship Standards.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £11,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80340000 - Special education services



Page 4 to 8

80511000 - Staff training services

80521000 - Training programme services

80531100 - Industrial training services

80531200 - Technical training services

80570000 - Personal development training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The appointed End Point Assessment Organisation (EPAO) will be responsible for delivering
the following activities in connection with the apprenticeship standard:

• Assessment Design and Delivery

• Governance, Quality Assurance and Continual Improvement

• Communications with Stakeholders

• Learner Management

• Dealing with Complaints, Appeals, Re-Sits and Re-Takes

Learner throughput for EPA in this contract is forecast to fall in the range between 1088 and
1469 apprentices per academic year.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £11,000,000



Page 5 to 8

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to the opportunity please follow this link:

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58170

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58170


Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-036504

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

17 June 2024

Local time

5:00pm

/Notice/036504-2023


Page 7 to 8

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

17 June 2024

Local time

5:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Andover

Email

armycomrcl-procure-aap-mailbox@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The contracting authority will operate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period at the
point information on the award of the contract is communicated to tenderers to provide time
for unsuccessful tenderers to challenge the award decision before the contract is entered
into. Unsuccessful tenderers shall be notified by the contracting authority as soon as
possible after the decision is made as to the reasons why they were unsuccessful. In the first
instance, potentially aggrieved economic operators should notify the Ministry of Defence of
an appeal.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:armycomrcl-procure-aap-mailbox@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-07-17T07:46:34+0100
	TCPDF




